507015418 12/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7062252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAISUN KIM	12/03/2021
KEUMSOO SONG	12/03/2021
JUNGHUN KIM	12/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOMETRIX TECHNOLOGY INC.
Street Address:	#2-2, 56 SOYANGGANG-RO, CHUNCHEON-SI
City:	GANGWON-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	24232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17544514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: karen.scipio@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5214.014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE S. BLASIAK
SIGNATURE:	/George S. Blasiak/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=5214014_Executed Assignment (H2209947xD16FB)#page1.tif source=5214014_Executed Assignment (H2209947xD16FB)#page2.tif source=5214014_Executed Assignment (H2209947xD16FB)#page3.tif source=5214014_Executed Assignment (H2209947xD16FB)#page4.tif

PATENT 507015418 REEL: 058332 FRAME: 0455

Docket No. 5214,014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Taisun KIM, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at #108-1201, 11, Namchuncheonsae-gil, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 24375, Republic of Korea;

Keumsoo SONG, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at #1010-1210, 47, Seungjigol-gil 16beon-gil, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 24419, Republic of Korea; and

Junghun KIM, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, 18-12, Yulgok-ro 13ga-gil, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03081, Republic of Korea,

(collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MICELLE COMPRISING BENZIMIDAZOLE-CARBOHYDRATE CONJUGATE COMPOUND,
PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF AND USE THEREOF AS ANTICANCER AGENT OR ANTIVIRAL
AGENT COMPRISING THE SAME

which is the subject of a United States Application, and We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C., 5 Columbia Circle, Albany, New York 12203, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 17/544,514 filed December 7, 2021) the filing date and application number of said application when known; wherein the aforesaid US application is a US application claiming priority to and the benefit of Korean Patent Application No. 10-2021-0114230 filed on August 27, 2021; and

WHEREAS, **BIOMETRIX TECHNOLOGY INC.**, having offices at #2-2, 56, Soyanggang-ro, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 24232, Republic of Korea, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We hereby acknowledge, We, INVENTORS, do hereby assign, transfer and set over to said

BIOMETRIX TECHNOLOGY INC.

Docket No. 5214.014

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the

said improvements, and the said applications, including the right to claim priority to said applications,

and all divisions, continuations and continuations in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be

granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications

for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign

to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country.

or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions

thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and

any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on

applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said BIOMETRIX

TECHNOLOGY INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this

instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned,

and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and

successors, if any, will communicate to the said BIOMETRIX TECHNOLOGY INC., its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all

rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid the sald BIOMETRIX TECHNOLOGY INC., its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said

improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Meshi P.C. the power to insert on this

assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules

of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This assignment agreement may be executed in counterparts.

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 058332 FRAME: 0457 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE have caused this Agreement to be duly executed.

Taisun KIM as ASSIGNEE

Agreed to:

* 1. / L

Name: Taisun Kin

Title: CEO

Date: 7/02/11/2103

Witness

vvitness

Printed Name: <u>Ji-Eun PARK</u>
Residence Address: <u>3F. Hanyana Blda.</u>

123 Yeoksam-ro, Gananam-au, Seoul 06243, Korea

"> _16a /

Witness

Printed Name: Ye-Jin KWON

Residence Address: 3F Hanzang Bldg.

123 Yeoksam-ro, Gansnam-su, Seoul 06243, Korea

[ADDITIONAL SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

Keumsoo SON	G as ASSIGNEE
Ву	
Name: <u>Kang</u>	wise Sona
Title: <u>Vi)</u>	CEO In
Date: <u> </u>	(2.0)
Witness	A. C.
Printed Name:	Ji-Eun PARK
	ress: <u>3F. Hanyang Bldg.</u>
123 Yeoksam-ro	o, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06243, Korea
	<u> </u>
Witness	
	Ye-Jin KWON
Residence Addr	ess: 3F. Hanyang Bldg.
). Gangnam-gu. Seoul 06243, Korea
Junghun KIM as	
	nghun KIM
Title: Kass	<u>e RSD town</u> nonogen
Date:	112
,9000	<u> </u>
Witness	And the second s
	Ji-Eun PARK
Residence Addr	ess: <u>3F. Hanyang Bldg.</u>
	Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06243, Korea
	Z1917 -
Witness	and the second s
	Ye-Jin KWON
	ess: <u>3F. Hanyana Blda.</u>
	Gansnam-su, Seoul 06243, Korea

Page 4 of 4